Total preliminary purchase price allocation   $ 63.0

The results of operations for acquisitions accounted for as a business combination are included in our results subsequent to the date of acquisition.
Accordingly, for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012 total operating revenues of $8.5 million and net income attributable to the Partnership of
$0.8 million associated with Crossroads, are included in the condensed consolidated statement of operations. Pro forma information is presented for comparative
periods prior to the date of acquisition; however, comparative periods in the condensed consolidated financial statements are not adjusted to include the results of
the acquisition.

The following tables present unaudited pro forma information for the condensed consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended
September 30, 2012 and 2011 and the three months ended September 30, 2011, as if the acquisition of Crossroads had occurred at the beginning of the earliest
period presented.

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition of
Crossroads

(a)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (Millions)
Total operating revenues   $ 1,270.2   $ 27.0   $ 1,297.2
Net income attributable to partners   $ 103.7   $ 1.6   $ 105.3
Less:

Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (2.6)   —   (2.6)
General partner unitholders interest in net income   (29.4)   —   (29.4)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 71.7   $ 1.6   $ 73.3

Net income per limited partner unit — basic   $ 1.37   $ 0.03   $ 1.40
Net income per limited partner unit — diluted   $ 1.36   $ 0.03   $ 1.39

(a) The nine months ended September 30, 2012, includes the financial results of Crossroads for the period from January 1, 2012 through July 2, 2012.

9

Table of Contents

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(Unaudited)

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

DCP
Midstream
Partners,

LP

Acquisition
of

Crossroads

DCP
Midstream
Partners,
LP Pro
Forma

   (Millions)
Total operating revenues   $ 1,803.1   $ 91.3   $ 1,894.4
Net income attributable to partners   $ 116.2   $ 3.4   $ 119.6
Less:

Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (14.3)   —   (14.3)
General partner unitholders interest in net income   (18.5)   —   (18.5)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 83.4   $ 3.4   $ 86.8

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 1.93   $ 0.08   $ 2.01

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

DCP
Midstream
Partners,

LP

Acquisition
of

Crossroads

DCP
Midstream
Partners,
LP Pro
Forma

   (Millions)
Total operating revenues   $ 593.6   $ 28.0   $ 621.6
Net income attributable to partners   $ 68.5   $ 0.7   $ 69.2
Less:

Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (2.2)   —   (2.2)
General partner unitholders interest in net income   (6.8)   —   (6.8)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 59.5   $ 0.7   $ 60.2

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 1.35   $ 0.02   $ 1.37

The supplemental pro forma total operating revenues for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 was adjusted to eliminate $5.4 million related to a
contractual gas processing arrangement between us and Crossroads during the period.

The pro forma information is not intended to reflect actual results that would have occurred if the acquired business had been combined during the periods
presented, nor is it intended to be indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved by us in the future.

On July 2, 2012, we acquired the minority ownership interests in two non-operated Mont Belvieu fractionators, or the Mont Belvieu fractionators, from